DIMENSION UNITS SCALE
mm 50:1
DRWN BY DATE
SJAZRAWI 2016/08/16
CHK'D BY DATE
APPR BY DATE
YLEPOTTIER 2016/09/27
DOCUMENT NUMBER DOC TYPE DOC PART

4  INTERFACE DATUM TARGETS
MATING INTERFACE CHART
DESCRIPTION COLOR MODEL NUMBER KEY
1X2, KEY A, BLACK BLACK 349682801 A
1X2, KEY B, LIGHT GRAY LIGHT GRAY 349682802 B
1X2, KEY C, DARK GRAY DARK GRAY 349682803 C
1X2, KEY D, STONE GRAY STONE GRAY 349682804 D
NOTES: VALID UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. GENERAL:
    REFER TO "SAE/USCAR 12 CONNECTOR GUIDELINES" AND "SAE/USCAR 2 PERFORMANCE
    SPECIFICATION FOR AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SYSTEMS" FOR ADDITIONAL
    REQUIREMENTS.
2. DESIGN - MATERIALS:
a. HOUSING: SPS/NYLON 20% GLASS FILLED OR EQUIVALENT
   FLAMMABILITY REQUIREMENT: PER ISO3795 OR GMW3191
     1. BURN RATE 100mm/MIN MAXIMUM
     2. MATERIAL MUST BE SELF EXTINGUISHING
b. BLADE TERMINAL: SEE MOLEX SALES DRAWING 347350050.  FOR MATERIAL, DIMENSIONAL, PLATING
   AND COATING REQUIREMENTS AND ANY BLADE TERMINAL DESIGN INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON
   REFERENCED OR THIS DRAWING SEE EWCAP DWG NO. EWCAP-001.
     1. TIN PLATING: 2.5-4.0 MICROMETERS MATTE TIN OVER 1.25-2.25 MICROMETERS DUCTILE SULFAMATE NICKEL
     2. SILVER PLATING: 1.9-3.3 MICROMETERS SILVER OVER 1.0-1.8 MICROMETERS DUCTILE SULFAMATE NICKEL.
                        ANTI-TARNISH: SYNTHETIC HYDROCARBON CONTACT SURFACE FINISH OR
                        EQUIVALENT APPLIED WITHOUT VOID TO CONTACT AREA
c. STANDARD COLORS FOR KEYING (SEE CHART).  DEVIATION REQUIRES APPROVAL
   OF AUTHORIZED PERSON.
3. DESIGN - GEOMETRY:
a. THE 3-D CAD DATA IS BASIC (WITHOUT TOLERANCE) AND THE MASTER FOR THIS PART
   WITH THE EXCEPTION OF UNDERLINED DIMENSIONS. DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN
   IN THIS DRAWING IS DEFINED BY THE DATA FILE AT ITS LATEST REVISION.
b. PRODUCT DESIGN MODEL NUMBER(S): SEE MATING INTERFACE CHART
c. GEOMETRIC DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ASME Y14.5-2009
d. GENERAL TOLERANCES: SEE TITLE BLOCK
e. EDGES AND UNDIMENSIONED DETAILS PER ISO13715
f. CORNERS SHOWN AS SHARP TO BE R0.2 MAX.
g. LETTERING SHALL BE 0.15 MAX RAISED IN 0.25 MAX RECESS PAD.
   THIS INCLUDES RECYCLING CODE, CAVITY ID, VENDOR IDENTIFICATION,
   AND CUSTOMER MATERIAL NUMBER.
   (FOR SMALL PARTS: LETTERING SHALL BE 0.10 MAX RAISED IN 0.15 MAX RECESS PAD)
4. DESIGN - MANUFACTURING:
a. ALLOWABLE FLASH MAX 0.20 HIGH BY MAX 0.13 THICK.
b. ALLOWABLE SPLIT/PARTING LINE MISMATCH 0.2 MAX.
c. EJECTOR PIN MARKS TO BE FLUSH TO 0.25 MAX DEPRESSED. LOCATION
    MUST BE APPROVED BY PRODUCT ENGINEERING. EJECTOR PIN MARKS NOT
    PERMISSIBLE ON OR NEAR DATUM TARGET AREA.
d. ALLOWABLE GATE VESTIGE FLUSH TO 0.25 MAX RECESS. LOCATION
    MUST BE APPROVED BY PRODUCT ENGINEERING.
e. NO EXTERNAL MOLD RELEASE AGENT ALLOWED DURING MANUFACTURING.
f. NO PARTING LINES, MISMATCHES OR EJECTOR MARKS PERMISSIBLE WITHIN
    THE INDICATED SURFACE. TOOLING FOR INDICATED SURFACE MUST BE PROCESSED
    TO A SURFACE FINISH OF NTMA #70 (400 PAPER).
g. BLADE TERMINAL ENVIRONMENTAL BARRIER (USED WITH SILVER PLATED TERMINALS) SHALL NOT BE
   PRESENT ON ANY SURFACE OTHER THAN THE BLADE TERMINALS
h. NO PARTING LINES, FLASH, MISMATCHES OR EJECTOR MARKS PERMISSIBLE ON